
Master Fee Schedule Summary

Detail

Type of 

Change Current $ Proposed $

Airports

Airways Golf Course - Green Fees

Active Military weekday New 18.00

Weekday 9 holes New 16.00

Weekday Super Twilight after 4pm PST and after 5pm PDT New 10.00

Active Military weekend New 21.00

Weekend 9 holes New 17.00

Weekend Super Twilight after 4pm PST and after 5pm PDT New 10.00

Tournaments Decrease 25.25 24.00

Juniors - Tournaments Decrease 12.00 10.00

Senior Monthly Decrease 47.25 44.00

Senior Surcharge Increase 4.00 6.00

Junior Monthly Decrease 47.25 42.25

Frequent Players Surcharge Decrease $5.50m-f;$7.50 wked $4.0m-f;$6.50 wked

Common Use Area Charges add "gate" to description Text change

Parks, After School, Recreation & Community Services

Riverside Municipal Golf Course - Green Fees Contractual inc. by CPI 1.85% Increase Various

Dunk Tank Rental Delete

Playfield - additional light circuits Delete

Rock Climbing Wall Delete

Refreshment Area Set-up/Take down Delete

Special Pool Rentals insurance requirement Text Change

Community Sports teams Text Change

Youth Org Field Reservations Text Change

Regional Sports Complex User Fee Night Play/Field Delete

Woodward Park Rotary Amphitheater Delete fee for Non-profit orgs Text Change/Delete

Mobile Vehicle User Fee Veh. Prep fees for non-resident New $125+$1.75/mile

Day Camps to include various other programs Text Changes

Japanese Garden entrance fee to cover operational costs Increase/Text Chg.

4 to 14 years Increase 0.50 1.00

over 14 Increase 3.00 5.00

Family max Increase 5.00 7.00

Senior Citizen (62+) Increase 0.50 1.00

Group Tour Delete Donation accepted

Regional Parks Vehicle Pass from 8 to 10 visits Increase 40.00 50.00

Low income rate Increase 20.00 25.00

Regional Parks Entrance Fee Combine 3 fees into 1 retitled fee Text Change

Holiday rate $2 increase for certain listed days New 5.00 7.00

Roeding Park Tennis Courts remove "Roeding" from title Text Change

Roeding Park Picnic Table Reservations Increase 15.00 20.00

Woodward Park Picnic Table Reservations Gazebo table rental Increase 12.00 15.00

Memorial Auditorium APES fee to match other city venues Increase 0.75 1.00

Memorial Auditorium Theater Rental Delete time frame/modify fee to per day Increase $125-$200 250.00

Regional Sports Complex Paintball Facility Delete

Japanese Garden Weddings Delete

Japanese Garden Photo Fee Delete

DPU - Solid Waste

Container Exchange - Carts Increase 29.04 31.37

Container Exchange - New 64 Gallon Container Increase 60.95 64.87

Container Exchange - New 96 Gallon Container Increase 65.97 71.27

Foreman's Charge Decrease 44.67 40.05

Special Haul

30 minutes min Increase 124.88 162.81

each additional 15 min Decrease 16.62 16.25

Container Exchange - Service Variance Delete

DPU - Wastewater

Admin Cost Recovery charges for reporting for 1st day late only(elim grace period) Delete

Development and Resource Management

Fish and Game Filing Fee Environmental Assessment Fee Increase 2,182.25 2,210.00

Fish and Game Filing Fee for EIRs EIR's Increase 3,029.75 3,069.75

Fee Name
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